MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.FiltrationGroup.com
Automatic metal-edge filter
AF 74/AF 94 S
with radial scraper cleaning
housing in welded design, optionally with cyclone effect
Connection size DN 80, DN 100, DN 125, DN 150 others upon request
1. Features
For the filtration and homogenization of low and high-viscosity

 x = gap width f [μm]
AF 74 S/AF 94 S  5
6. Type number key
Type number key with selection example for AF 7473-821-50200 S1
Size / number of filter cartridge columns / function
AF 74 3 filter cartridge columns Ø 110 mm / metal-edge filter with radial cleaning
AF 94 3 filter cartridge columns Ø 110 mm / metal-edge filter with radial cleaning and preseparator through the cyclone effect
 Number of filter cartridges
 6 1 filter cartridge per column
 7 2 filter cartridges per column
 8 3 filter cartridges per column
 9 4 filter cartridges per column
  Cleaning drive
  3 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz or 266/460 V, 60 Hz
  4 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz or 266/460 V, 60 Hz Ex II 2G T3
   Inlet and outlet connections
   5 DN 80 EN 1092-1 / 11 B1 / PN 16 7 DN 125 EN 1092-1 / 11 B1 / PN 16
   6 DN 100 EN 1092-1 / 11 B1 / PN 16 8 DN 150 EN 1092-1 / 11 B1 / PN 16
    Permissible operating pressure in bar (housing/cover)
    1
2
3
4
PN10
PN 16
PN 25
PN 40
     Material Seal FKM, bearing PTFE
     1 Standard: Housing in carbon steel, internals in carbon steel,  EN-GJS-400-15,
aluminium
     2
3
Standard: Housing in stainless steel 1.4571, internals in stainless steel
Standard: Housing in carbon steel, internals in stainless steel
      Differential pressure indicator and gauge
      5 PiS 3175 digital p gauge, 2 setting points 0 – 16 bar adjustable and
analogous 4 – 20 mA/0 – 10 V
      9 PiS 3180 Ex II 2G Exd IIC T5, 4 – 20 mA signal, static max. 40 bar,
stainless steel
       Valves and control throttles
       0 Without/special version
        Drain valve
        1 Ball valve, manual
        2 Ball valve, electropneumatic 24 V
        3 Ball valve, electropneumatic 230 V
        4 Ball valve, electric 24 V
        5 Ball valve, electric 230 V
        6 Drain valve, electropneumatic 24 V, 10 bar
        7 Drain valve, electropneumatic 230 V, 10 bar
        8 Drain valve, electric 24 V, 10 bar
        9 Drain valve, electric 230 V, 10 bar
         Cleaning valve
         0 Without
          Optional features
          0 Without / other  version
AF 74 7 3 -5 2 1 -5 0 2 0 0 - XXXX(end no. for special)S1*
*end number completion:
S1 welded, Version 1
End number Special version
3001 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing and without drive
3002 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing, with drive
3400 With double jacket for heating / cooling PN 10 bar
3700 PTFE seals
Others Upon request
AF 74 S/AF 94 S  6
Type number key with selection example for coiled and welded cartridges for AF 60 and perforated foil AF 50
Series
AF 60 Coiled cartridge or welded cartridge with triangular wire winding
AF 50 Perforated foil
 Material  Inner core Filter medium Clamp rings Wire width in mm
 Perforated
plate
 - 1.4301 - -